A.P.N. No.: 1320-29-611-002
R.P.T.T. \$1,716.00
File No.: 1700047 sa
Recording Requested By:
Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
John M. Webb and Mary F. Webb
615 Burton Drive

Lafayette, CA 94549

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1716.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,756.00 Pgs=4 06/30/2022 09:48 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Christopher S. Noe and Nguyet Vu, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to John M. Webb and Mary F. Webb, husband and wife as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 2, as shown on the FINAL MAP, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT DP 18-0200, THE TOWNES AT MONTERRA PHASE 3A, according to the map filed in the office of the County Recorder, Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 22, 2019, as File No. 2019-938681.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: June 23, 2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Christopher S. Noe No	guyet Vu
State of)	<del></del>
County of ) ss	_ \ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Christopher S. Noe and Nguyet Vu	day of
Signature: Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	
	\ ) )
	\ \
	Certificate Attached for
	California Notary Wording

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

raining or a line accomments	
State of California County of	
On June 23 2022 before me, J.D. Hernandez No	tary Public
(insert name and title	of the officer)
personally appeared Christopher S. Noe and Nguyet Vu	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, execute	they executed the same in ) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Cal paragraph is true and correct.	lifornia that the foregoing

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

J, D. HERNANDEZ
Notary Public - California
Orange County
Commission # 2253267
My Comm. Expires Sep 4, 2022

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.		\					
State of California County of Orange							
On June 23 2022	before me, J.D. Hernandez Notary Public						
On	(insert name and title of the officer)						
personally appeared Christophel	r S. Noe and Nguyet Vu						
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sa his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.							
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJU paragraph is true and correct.	URY under the laws of the State of California that the	e foregoing					

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

J. D. HERNANDEZ Notary Public - California Orange County Commission # 2253267 My Comm. Expires Sep 4, 2022

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Nun	nber(s)				Λ
a) <u>1320-29-611-00</u> 2	2				/\
b)				(	. \
c)					\ \
d)	14 <u>1</u>				\ \
<ol><li>Type of Property:</li></ol>					
a.□ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.		ECORDERS OF	PTIONA	L USE ONLY
c.⊠ Condo/Twnhse	d.⊡ 2–4 Plex	Book_		Pag	e:
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. □ Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of	f Recording:		
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:			
☐ Other					
3. a. Total Value/Sales F	Price of Property	\$ 440,00	0.00		
	eclosure Only (value of propert				
c. Transfer Tax Value	and the second s	\$ 440,00			
d. Real Property Tran	sfer Tax Due	\$ <u>1,716.0</u>	00		
			1 1		
4. If Exemption Claim		1	) ]		
	emption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	/ /		
b. Explain Reason	tor Exemption:			<del></del>	
F. Dortick Intersety Dor	centage being transferred:	1000	_/_/_		<del></del>
	es and acknowledges, under p			NDC 1	275.060
and NRS 375 110 that t	he information provided is cor	rect to the b	et of their inform	nation s	and holiof
	documentation if called upor				
	agree that disallowance of ar				
additional tax due, may	result in a penalty of 10% of th	ne tax due pl	us interest at 1%	per me	onth. Pursuant
	yer and Seller shall be jointly a				
		/ /		<u> </u>	~
Signature 7		Capacity	G <del>ranto</del>	r <del>ts</del> s	arow)
	\	_ / . /		·	
Signature		Capacity	Grante	2	
1		-   -			
/ / /		/ /	•		
SELLER (GRANTOR) I		BUYER (	GRANTEE) INF		<u>TION</u>
(REQUIRE		/ /	(REQUIRED)		
	r S. Noe and Nguyet Vu		ne: John M. We		Mary F. Webb
Address: 1820 Grandvi	ew Pkwy		615 Burton Di	ive	<del></del>
City: Minden	78. 00.400	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	afayette		
State: NV	Zip: <u>89423</u>	State:	CA	_Zip:	94549
COMPANYIDEDCON	FOUESTING PEOOPENIC (		- <b>4 11</b>		
	EQUESTING RECORDING (r			<u>er)</u>	
The second secon	Title Company	Escrow #	1700047 sa		
	95, Suite 109	Ctata:	KIN /	7:	00440
City: Gardnerville	/ /	State: _	NV	_ Zip:	_89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED